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Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Simone Bhana <SBhana@judiciary.org.za>
Sent: Friday, 11 August 2023 18:54
To: PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2; motionspretoria@gmail.com; BLA ONLINE; Church square; Club ADV; 

CLUB ADVOCATES; GCB; JHB Admin; JHB Att Association; JJA; Loftus; NFA; NGPA; PABASA; PPV; 
Yvonne Badenhorst; Etienne Cilliers; PTFA; StAP

Subject: Trial Default Judgments Roll 14 August 2023 before MOOKI AJ
Attachments: 14 AUGUST 2023 DJ ROLL.docx; 16 AUGUST 2023 DJ ROLL.docx

Herewith the Trial Default Judgment Roll for 14 August 2023 before MOOKI AJ.  All matters will be heard in open 
court 8B.  Counsel should bring 2 hardcopies of all orders. 

  
  

 
  
  

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENT ROLL) 

14 AUGUST 2023 in Court 8B 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOOKI AJ 

  

1. MOTSAPI L G                                                VS                        RAF                      28291/22 

2. MAPHAGWA F                                            VS                        RAF                      2662/22 

3. MARANELE T                                                VS                        RAF                      30550/21 

4. RICHARDS M M                                           VS                        RAF                      59906/21 

5. MGUNI Z J                                                     VS                        RAF                      15657/22 

6. MOTSHANA M S                                         VS                        RAF                      31886/21 

7. NDLOVU P                                                    VS                        RAF                      2664/22 

8. GAVU N A                                                     VS                        RAF                      8174/22 

9. RALPH P C                                                     VS                        RAF                      27166/21 

10. PHEWA B P                                                   VS                        RAF                      73457/18 

11. TLHOLE R R                                                   VS                        RAF                      4127/22 
12. DLUDLU S J                                                   VS                        RAF                      2830/19 
13. SIBALI G C                                                     VS                        RAF                      036095/22 
14. DHLAMINI W                                               VS                        RAF                      48375/20 

15. NETSHIHENI T R                                          VS                        RAF                      10999/21 
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENT ROLL) 

16 AUGUST 2023 in Court 8B 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOOKI AJ 

  

1. PEPPER T J                                                   VS                        RAF                                   54425/16 

2. DE CRUZ J                                                    VS                        RAF                                   82803/17 

3. NGOBENI P M                                            VS                        RAF                                   82678/17 

4. NJONGO T G                                               VS                        RAF                                   11241/22 

5. GABELA T N                                                VS                        RAF                                   48383/20 

6. KUTUMANI S K                                          VS                        RAF                                   54631/20 

  

  
  
  
Warm Regards  

MS. SIMONE BHANA 
  

 

High Court of South Africa 
Gauteng Division Pretoria 
Judge Secretary 
c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002 
P. O Box 67 Pretoria, 0001 
Switchboard: 012 314 9000 
Email: SBhana@judiciary.org.za  
Cell: 060 830 8406 
Website: www.judiciary.org.za 
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Disclaimer 

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and 
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking 
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. 
 
This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in 
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; 
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here. 



 

 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENT ROLL) 

14 AUGUST 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J 

 

1. KUBHEKO J J        VS    RAF      35215/17 
2. MMOLAENG T F      VS    RAF      15055/21 
3. FOURIE A J        VS    RAF      2776/13 
4. MADILA B        VS    RAF      80253/15 
5. HOOGBAARD I J      VS    RAF      59781/18 
6. SETHOKGOA M J      VS    RAF      58323/20 
7. NKOSI P M        VS    RAF      1179/17 
8. MASHEGO D P        VS    RAF      28592/16 
9. MASWANGANYI M G      VS    RAF      12280/21 
10. COOVADIA F        VS    RAF      35817/11 
11. BALOYI A        VS    RAF      22426/20 
12. MBOKAZI I N        VS    RAF      8171/22 
13. JELE N          VS    RAF      15237/22 
14. KGOBUDI J N        VS    RAF      4986/20 
15. MASHABA T A        VS    RAF      24051/22 

 

 
 



 

 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENT ROLL) 

14 AUGUST 2023 in Court 8B 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOOKI AJ 

 

16. MOTSAPI L G        VS    RAF      28291/22 
17. MAPHAGWA F       VS    RAF      2662/22 
18. MARANELE T        VS    RAF      30550/21 
19. RICHARDS M M      VS    RAF      59906/21 
20. MGUNI Z J        VS    RAF      15657/22 
21. MOTSHANA M S      VS    RAF      31886/21 
22. NDLOVU P        VS    RAF      2664/22 
23. GAVU N A        VS    RAF      8174/22 
24. RALPH P C        VS    RAF      27166/21 
25. PHEWA B P        VS    RAF      73457/18 
26. TLHOLE R R        VS    RAF      4127/22 
27. DLUDLU S J        VS    RAF      2830/19 
28. SIBALI G C        VS    RAF      036095/22 
29. DHLAMINI W        VS    RAF      48375/20 
30. NETSHIHENI T R      VS    RAF      10999/21 

 
 

 

 



 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENT ROLL) 

16 AUGUST 2023 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAKHOBA J 

 
1. MANHIQUE I F      VS    RAF      29636/22 
2. HLONGWANE B P      VS    RAF      86760/19 
3. MAKOLA P S        VS    RAF      29528/21 
4. MABULA R        VS    RAF      19508/22 
5. MPILA S T        VS    RAF      53410/16 
6. SERUTLE C        VS    RAF      16326/17 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) 

(TRIAL DEFAULTS JUDGEMENT ROLL) 

16 AUGUST 2023 in Court 8B 

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOOKI AJ 

 

7. PEPPER T J        VS    RAF      54425/16 
8. DE CRUZ J        VS    RAF      82803/17 
9. NGOBENI P M       VS    RAF      82678/17 
10. NJONGO T G        VS    RAF      11241/22 
11. GABELA T N        VS    RAF      48383/20 
12. KUTUMANI S K      VS    RAF      54631/20 
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